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REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION:
AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7
RIDGE VENT
MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA A i
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE) eI R SR
: 2614 S.F. /300 x 50% = 4.4 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED
= 40 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED
= SOFFIT VENT
2614 S.F./ 300 x 50% = 4.4 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED
147 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED
BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS:
1. RIDGE VENTS = 16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT)
2. OFF-RIDGE VENTS = .70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT
3. SOFFIT VENTS = 4.3 IN2/FT (.03 FT2/FT)
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ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOF TWARE
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Garage fire separations shall comply with the following: e . i
1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelliunit and its attic area by means of a = i
minimum Ye-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to tharage side. Garages beneath habitable rooms in i
shall be separated from all habitable reoms above by notss than 5/8-inch Type X gypsum board or B B
equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and: dwelling unit shall be equipped with either g i
solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doorst less than 13/8 inches (34.9 mm) thick, or i
doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings frorprivate garage directly into a room used for - j: 5
sleeping purposes shall not be permitted. P O RC H " e
2. Ducts in a private garage and ducts penetrating the ws or ceilings separating the dwelling . % I e~ — 1
unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum (19-inch (0.48 mm) sheet steel and shall have o o [
no openings into the garage. A = "
3. A separation is not required between a Group R-3 anc carport provided the carport Is entirely g o~ It
open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed ars above. ::
. AR Y A i i H
o | ] r T T 2:::::;2::‘.:::;;:2:::;:;;;2:::::::::::::;::::::::;::::2::2::.‘.:::::::::::::::::;;;:::2:;‘,": i Rl
e | ] W (R i T R e e e | Ty I Sy T SR e e R N T, R S e B e M
- | |
= I .
E | Innovative Home
i ] .
. ! ' Builders
| 2 CAR GARAGE |
: | o
! ! ~ .
: : Fazzino
! ¥oAm : =
! 204 ! Residence
[} | !T
I] L p A
160" ¢ i ADDRESS:
913 SW Coles Court
Ft. White, FL. 32038
NAME AREA
Livi A 6O o Innovative Home Builders
L} n I v n rea *
! 21'-8 1 30" | 55141 331" ) 3314 10'-2" 1 6-6" 9 sq L kP.(();.- BO; L1 73126056
17" Porch Area 478 sg ft. axp Lty
. 4 (386) 454-3174
i Garage Area 529 sq ft.
1ST FLOOR PLAN d 9 PRINTED DATE:
SCALE: /4" « I“O" Total Area 2014 s £t February 10, 2009
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
Travis Williams Evan Beamsley
DESIGNED BY:
FINALS DATE:
Feb. 10, 2009
JOB NUMBER:
902052
DRAWING NUMBER
OF 4 SHEETS

QMR 11— |

-L | |




REVISIONS
iy b B N - -T-
SSSSSSSS=sssSSSSSSSSSHTTRSSSSSSSESSSESESSSSSSSSSSSsssssisss
i
1
: ARCHITEC IURAL DESIGN SO IWARL
1
|
]
]
L __5% 1]
| | e
= E ' : : :
3 i F15 i F2 | [F2
== i ! F15 -4" AFF , S-1
< : 1 |
1 1 :
| :
i . : F15 5
- — - —gA L ! .‘
o 13 I l
I . : \
W . |
Fi-o 3 s ;
;o : |
1 |
—‘ : 1
: [ | |
e ' I
2 v (F1b ;
I—; : S.1 CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ;
A% ! NEED FOR INTERIOR BEARING |
\ Py | I
{ \ | IN ALL AREAS BY REVIEWING :
L\ | 0" AFF THE ROOF TRUSS PLAN !
i i : ( BY THE SUPPLIER ) BEFORE :
N 4 : FINALIZING FOUNDATION PLAN :
@ N\ = ! , :
N : I
H | ,
D> | :
< 5 |
Aftic Access E ; : ﬂzm
: S-1
i In ceiling E j
ey . | ———4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH - |
2 | o 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS :
,4 _ _ | 12 E1ay | AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL !
[ i POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH :
| ] POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL !
: Bl :
. S X :
TS —— : L] (P12 !
o e 1 ; T ;
Lo ' : R :
: : : T g SR e S R A ST a1 N |
! | ! e e e BN v i
oyt | : | :
: i | 4" AFF l .
2| o ? : :
I 1 | | |
: ! I : -4" AFF :
o | I : | (F2)
| 1 ! | I
: = ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES ELECTRICAL LEGEND : O 5 : S-1
, | ! 1 F15 : S-1 !
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=1 PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS. ! . |
CEILING FAN : b R s s e S S i R L R LR e e e oyl ok et o |
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2X4 FLUORESCENT :
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY LIGHT FIXTURE : :
E .4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL : |
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TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE & BATH EXAUST FAN R
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={ 70 BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY. e
SHEET #
$ nnovative Home Builders
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$, 4 \WAY WALL SWITCH Lake City, FL 32056
(386) 454-3174
E .g ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE o WATER PROOF GFI QUTLET
FLOOD ELEVATION v bt PHONE JACK PRINTED DATE:
A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION TELEVISION JACK February 10, 2009
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE @ CRRAET N
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC GARAGE DOOR OPENER i A Ny -
= .10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING. ¥ R Sl
SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED ® o CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM DESIGNED BY.
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
FINALS DATE:
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10' Feb. 10, 2009
= OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING :
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CMU EMBEDED TRUSS STRAP TABLE

OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING

UPLIFT LBS. |TRUSS CONNEGTOR MASONRY * [
< 1040 META20 7-10d, 11/2°
< 1490 META20 10-10d, 11/2°
< 1735 HETAZ4 14-10d, 11/2°
T =1/4"%2 174" TITEN IN BLOCK
= 1588 LGT2 14— {oa SNKER IN GIRDER
<1900 (2) METAZ2 9-10d, 11/2" EA.
< 2130 HHETA20 17-10d, 11/2"
< 2310 | HHETA24 21-104, H[Zg
6-10d T0 TRUSS.
< 3965 MGT 58 o 145 THD ROD w/ 12" EMBEDMENT IN FILLED CELL

All connectors are Simpson Strongtie (u.n.o.)

NOTE: SPECIFIED NUMBER OF FASTENERS MAY BE
REDUCED PER SST CATALOG:

ACTUAL NAILS ACTUAL UPLIFT
TABLE NAILS TABLEUPLIFT

LOADS

TO FRAMING w/ EDGE SUPPORT
8d, 6" 0.C. EDGE

12" 0.C. FIELD

4" 0.C. GABLE

112" GYP.
1x2 PT FURRING
INSULATION BOARD R4

8" BOND BEAM POURED SOLID
(3000 PSI) CONC. REINF. W/ (1)
#5 REBAR CONT. 2" FROM TOP

(1) #5 STD HOOK TOP &
BOTTOM IN FULLY GROUTED
CELL IN CORNERS, EACH
SIDE OF OPENINGS (2) #5
EACH SIDE OF OPENING
LARGER THAN 120", &
SPACING AS SHOWN IN
TABLE

A

NOTE:

VERTICAL STEEL SHOWN ON PLAN
ASSUMES 36" MAXIMUM ABOVE
FINISHED GRADE. INCREASE
VERTICAL STEEL TO (1) #5 VERTICAL
@4'0" 0.C. FOR WALL HEIGHT UP
TO 160" ABOVE FOOTING

LAP SPLICE

SEE FOOTING DETAILS
SINGLE - STORY VERTICAL WALL REINFORCEMENT SPACING TABLE

BUILDING WIDTH
WALL HEIGHT 2 | % | s« | s | o0
ABOVE FOOTING MAXIMUM VERTICAL WALL REINFORCING STEEL SPACING, FT
8" CMU

g 8 8 82 8z 6'z

10 g & 8z [ B'a

12 g 82 62 82 8'z
16’ 4'u3 4'a3 4'a3 4 a3 4a3

NOTES FOR TABLE

a. ADD 2 FEET IF USING TWO No. 5 OR ONE No. 7 VERTICAL WALL REINFORCEMENT.

2. WHERE INDICATED, WHEN THE RATIO OF THE BUILDING LENGTH, OR THE DISTANCE
BETWEEN INTERIOR SHEARWALLS, TO BUILDING WIDTH (LW) EXCEEDS 2.0, TWO No. 5 BARS
OR ONE No. 7 BAR SHALL BE PROVIDED IN BOND BEAMS AT ROOF LEVELS.

3. WHERE INDICATED, THE RATIO OF THE BUILDING LENGTH, OR THE DISTANCE
BETWEEN INTERIOR SHEARWALLS, TO BUILDING WIDTH (L/W) SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.0

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
@ 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS
FROM STRAP TABLE PER TRUSS UPLIFT

7/16" 0.S.B. UNBLOCKED PERPENDICULAR

PRE MANUFACTURED LINTEL
TO BE SIZED BY MANUFACTURER
(ANY RQD LINTEL STEEL IS IN
ADDITION TO BOND BEAM STEEL)

APPROVED WINDOW

/!/—- OF BUILDERS CHOICE
OMIT SILL FOR WINDOWS PLACED
/— FLUSH WITH EXTERIOR SURFACE

8" MASONRY CMU

|~ 3"3" CLEAN OUT
PORT AT EACH FILL
. CELLTYPICAL

W6 - SINGLE - STORY CMU WALL SECTION

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" REV-08-JAN-05

SECTION FOR LOCATION (MIN. 25" LAPS)
—6"x6"W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED @ 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

—(1)#5 IN FULLY GROUTED CELL SEE WALL

4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PSI @
f 28DAYS

F15- ALT. CMU WALL FOING - MONOLITHIC SLAB

Ar__

- Ll

z|&

=5

, S |
=
=
o i e m——
_ GRADE Vo B =
= ) :F_- [
= © )
1'-0" |
(2)#5 counwuausA

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
W/ 6" LAPS SEALED W/
POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EA. LIFT COMPACTED TO
MIN 95% MOD. PROCTOR

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" REV-28-Jul-04

6"x6"W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED @ 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

—4* CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PS|
SLOPE PORCH / £ @28DAYS
SLAB TO DRAIN < HOUSE SLAB
, T | N
R o : x =
5 o e o ——
L r’:-- , [ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER W/ 6" LAPS SEALED
12N W/ POLY TAPE
TERMITE TREATED FILL, EA. LIFT
COMPACTED TO MIN 95% MOD.
; PROCTOR
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS

SCALE: 112°=1-0" REV-22-AUG-03

PRE-ENGINEEFERED WOOD ROOF

F12 - NON - BEARIN! STEP FOOTING

4" CONCRETSLAB 2500 - PS|
@ 28 DAYS

6"x6"W1.4Xv4 W.W.M. PLACED @ 2"
DEPTH ON QIRS OR FIBERMESH

\IL VAPOR BARRIER W/ 6" LAPS SEALED
| POLY TAPE

‘RMITE TREATED FILL, EA. LIFT
IMPACTED TO MIN 95% MOD.
{0CTOR

SCALE: 1/2=1"-0" REV-08-JAN-05

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

@ 28 DAYS

GARAGE DOOR
POCKET 8"
céltr:i \ :|
Y J
e

1'-6"

6"x6"W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED @ 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PSI

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
W/ 6" LAPS SEALED W/
POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL, EA.
41 LIFT COMPACTED TO MIN

95% MOD. PROCTOR

F8 - GARAGE DOOR POCKET

2X4 | 2X6 STUDS AT 16" OC. SPF #2

N9-DOOR & WINDOW BUCK ATTACHMENT

TAPCON IN FACE OF CMU
21/2" MIN. EDGE DISTANCE

MASONRY NOTES

MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAIS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL

—

g
J‘\/ WD SYP #2 HEADER

/—Jﬁ“a' %" THREADED ROD
%" 1%" COUPLER

/——}ﬁ" /96" X 10" AB

- SET PRECAST LINTEL IN FULL HEAD & BED JOINT!

- GROUT ALL REINFORCED CELLS

KNOCK - QUT BLOCK WITH (1) #5
EXTENDING PAST OPENING 24" EACH
WAY IN ADDITION TO BOND BEAM STEEL

NOTCH LINTEL WHERE REQUIRED
FOR GROUT PLACEMENT ;

SEE FOOTING DETAILS FOR
SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT
SYP#2 PT WD POSTS
TYPICAL POST BASE BETWEEN FLOOR HEADER
POST UPLIFT ANCHOR STRAPING STRAPING
ABAMA W (6)-10d& | (2)LSTA21WI (2)LSTAZI W/
%518 S5 A8 (6)-10d EA (6)-10d EA
ABABS W/ (8)-16d (2) LSTA21 W! (2) LSTA21 WI
72018 4% AB 8)-10d EA. (8110 EA,
ABUSA W (121164, | (@) LSTAZI Wi (2) LSTA21 W/
200 L8 {2))% BOLTS &34°AB (161-10d EA. (16)-10d EA.
ABUBE Wi (12)-18d, |  (2)LSTAZIW/ {2)LSTAZI W/
20018 (2% BOLTS&%"AB | (161100 EA, {16)-10d EA
HOLLOW COLUMN
J5* X10" AB ATTACHED TOJ%"
THREADED ROD WITH" COUPLER
150018 THRU COLUMN & HEADER WITH 2'
WASHER & NUT TOP
54" X 10" AB ATTACHED TO %'
THREADED ROD WITH %" COUPLER
230018 THRU COLUMN & HEADER WITH 3°
\WASHER & NUT TOP

W12 - PORCH HEADER ANCHORS

SCALE:N.T.S. REV-18-JUL-03

SCALE: 1/2=1-0" REV-08-JAN-05

o
L T = SR e AT dipie o s ] .- g P | z
WD SYP #2 HEADER - PLACE BOTTOM REBAR IN LINTEL IF REQUIRED. - — | T — - ____—-‘——‘_) 7 - =
3 == — : 5 F.4 T S
- AVERAGE TRUSS GRAVITY LOAD NOT TO EXCEEL HT = e / T, =
1900 Ib FOR OPENINGS TO 160" ¢ JH Y P S o ! TR T 2 I s
NOTE: 2 T Ky o AT Sl 7 e oty Al .-] -
ALL POSTS & HEADERS SYP #2 - MAXIMUM TRUSS LOAD NOT TO EXCEED 3000 Ib i gk 7D BUSEI00K / 1 <
T W/O ENGINEERING DESIGN OF LINTEL by .4 | ML (1)45 FOR BOND BEAM
SELECT STRAPINGPER SELECT KRy CAST-CRETE 8" PRECAST LINTEL w/ 8" BOND 41 L] (1) #5 FOR LINTELS OVER 12
; BEAM COURSE ABOVE ADD (1) #5 IN BOTTOM L Ll
— |\ UPLIFT FROM TABLE —\]\ \—— STRAPINGPER | . STIRRUPS NOT REQUIRED IF ABOVE - OF LINTEL FOR OPENINGS OVER 12-0° T
UPLIFT FROM CONDITIONS ARE MET. IF THE ABOVE 0 A4 NOTE:
2= Nl 3 TABLE CONDITIONS ARE NOT MET SEE DETAIL e . v N THE #5 FOR LINTEL IS
BELOW AND PLAN A5)! di| 1} ] ONLY OVER THE OPENING
x4/6X6 WD SYP #2 PT POST FEVL 4 1l & EXTENDS PAST THE
/ SELECT POST BASE PER SELECT FLORR SIS - 5 ; o :' & l OPENING 24" EACH WAY
SEL BE DESIGNED BY 5T S e
UPLIFTFROMTABLE  STRAPING PER /- gy H 741 | —#MSTRRUPS @8°0C A RE N ik
UPLIFT FROM s w/ 135° HOOKS i mam o NOTES: T o a
TABLE 1 il | W fs
I_ e i et 1. GROUT LINTEL AND CELLS ABOVE LINTEL deli]i 8F15-°B~*1\_
SEE FOOTING DETAILS FOR A S i INCLUDING BOND BEAM. PER ASTM C476 fg = T, {1 — -BOTTOM REINFORCING
SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT S e s | 3000 psi w/ MAX 3/8" AGREGATE &8 - 11" SLUMP T il PROVIDED IN LINTEL
\J\ * e T (SEE REINFORCING
ABMT KN 1 B | SCHEDULE)
L BOTTOM REINFORCING A R B AN
J i PROVIDED IN LINTEL i B [RE R
| | I 'i s X it
(SS(;E,EE%%E'EFJORC'NG - xF|LLED CELL WITH (1) #5 VERTICAL\ TTeh &=
| 1 0" 4 4
ol FOR LINTELS UP TO 12 4|1 t | smdan\
1 alik
REINFORCING SCHEDULE ' - BOTTOM REINFORCING
s it LENGTH BOTTOM STEEL (2) #5 MAY BE PLACED (1) #5 IN EACH OF FIRST TWO CELLS EACH SIDE OF DOOR PROVIDED IN LINTEL
||_ UP 70 510" (2) - #3 REBAR (OPENINGS OVER 120" ADD 2ND #5 VERTICAL WITHIN 12" OF OPENING) gsgﬁEfélilgORCING
UP TO 106" (2) - #4 REBAR )
D BEARING 0" - #5 REBAR
HOLLOW COLUIMY PTOWY 0 RRER W22 - TYPICAL FILLED LINTEL ASSEMBLY DETAIL

GLB
g \ 2 Ftd
o -
3 § \
|
2 ! N Lve
= LT
[
(& ]
o
=
‘u S
8
14 M —
-
- ..":"--.._---_.‘_"-.‘h12
e — 2x10
——
—— 28

2x6

3 4 5

6 7 8

9 10 1"
Header Clear Span Between Supports (ft)

12

13 14 15 16

20pd, DL = 20psf
T 220

2. Duration factor, Cd = 1,25 20

1 tion limits. TL=L/24ys005 v fs
ap|

@
11, (For non-unifoom loads s;

sum the loads on the header, divde by header

span; and multiply by 2.)

W71 - HHEADER SPANS FOR ROOF/CEILING LOAD

W30 - WOOD PORCH HADER AT CMU WALL

REINFORCEMENT

UC410 (18) 3/16" x 2 3/4" —(1)#7 OR (2) #5 CORNER BAR
AP CONS TO WALL &
10) 10d TO BEAM U.N.O. 48x db (GRADE 60)
1 1 L1 1 :: L 1
[—H o — — I
11— ||\‘IIX‘I[!I I
i \_ ZERO CLEARANCE N\ \4580ND BEAM
=
VERTICAL WALL
/ #5 VERT. IN GROUT FILLED REINFORCEMENT WITH HOOK
7 / CELL AT HEADER
SEE W71 e
| ———BOND BEAM T-81 UNIT
fl
BLOCK WALL SEE / |
WALL SECTIONS L7 \— s \ERO - -
\ [l
L1 | T~ #5 BOND BEAM
REINFORCEMENT

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" REV-19-MAR-07

W21 - TYPICAL BOND BEAM CORNER DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2'=1-0" REV-24-Jul-04
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SCALE V4" T

TRUSSES @ 2494+ 0,¢. SELECT 2K 2X0 STUDS AT 167 06. SPF#2 PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF A A R T CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF “SPICIFICATION FOR MASONRY
TRUSS CONNEyECTORS FROM TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. SELECT 3" MIN. EDGE SPACING STRIL JS FURES™ (ACES30, 1/ASCE 6/1MS 602). HE CONTRACTOR AND MASON
ANCHOR TABLLLC TORS ROV TRUSS CONNECTORS FROM : MUST IMMEDIATELY . BEFORE PROCEDING NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY
UPLIFT LOADS g ANCHOR TABLE PER TRUSS CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACH530.1-02 AND THISE DESIGN DRAWINGS. ANY
STRAP STUDS TOP AND BOTTOM W/ STRAP STUDS TOP AND BOTTOM - ik Syt _
— SP4 | SP6 SPACING PER TABLE UPLIFT LOADS WI SP4 / SP6 SPACING PER TABLE WINDOWS & DOORS UP TO 6'X8 EXCEPTIONS TO ACE330.1-02 MUST BE APPIOVED BY THE ENGINEER IN
112" X 6 WEVEDGE ANCHORS —— NOTE: SP2 TOP & SP1 BOTTOM e NOTE: SP2 TOP & SP1 BOTTOM WRITING,
SPACING P, pgR TABLE ALTERNATE FOR £pL% 112" X 6° WEDGE ANCHORS ALTERNATE FOR SP4/6 3/16" TAPCONS @ 2 O.C. _
SPACING PER TABLE 14" TAPCONS @ 3 0.C ACI530.102 Seotion Rl s ReOeanits
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. 6°X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. 3200 S R —— CRouls REQUUBIENLS
4" CONCRETE ‘g g1 B 2500 - PLACED AT 2" DEPTH ON 4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PLACED AT 2 DEPTH ON i.-h\_ Compressive strength i “h_u;l\ .lx:-ururlg walls I m = 1500 psi
PSI AT 28 DAYSyg \ CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH PSI AT 28 DAYS CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH WINDOWS & DOORS UP TO &'X12' 2.1 Mortar ASMC 270, Type N,UNO
) . ASTA O : :
] E 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER | 2.2 | Grout . ANIVC 476, admixtures require approval
i J dunes ik L. ’ — 8} i e -
i R : EVT':'I}I:I :‘)?EQ?FFSBSAEF:\T_ES /7WITH 6" LAPS SEALED 3/16" TAPCONS @ 16" 0.C. 23 CMILUI standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight. Hollow,
™ +— WITH POLY TAPE 1/4" TAPCONS @ 24" O.C. medam surface Hnish, 8°X87x16™ running
T WITH POLY TAPE i @ boncand 127%127 or 167x 16" ¢column
T i | [ ey . bloc
= TERMITE TREATED SLIDERS UP TO §'HX20'W 2.4 Reinforcing bars. #3 - #11 [ ASTM 6135, Grade 60. Fy = 60 ksi
Al &t - WOITE DUrs. #3 - # A 5, Grade 60, IF'y =60 ks, 1.2
AR TERMITE TREATED FILL, FILL, EACH LIFT i o iy splics min 48 bar dia, (30" for #5)
(2) #5 COMNTINUOUS EACH LIFT COMPACTED COMPACTED TO 3/16" TAPCONS @ 12° 0.C ¥ T AT Y A — = T
A g MIN. 95% MOD -C. 240 Coatmg for corrosion prolection Anclors. sheet metal ties completely
BRGBIOR ) (2) #5 CONTINUOUS PROCTOR 1/4" TAPCONS @ 18" 0.C. embdded in mortar or grout, ASTM
A52, Class G60. 0.60 0z/f2 or 30458
= TYPICAL WEDGE ANCHOR SP4SP6 TJRUSS GARAGE DOOR UP TO 10'W 2 4 Coaling [or corusion protection Joinremtorcement i walls C?\"'K)Stfil_lﬂ |
. TYPICAL WEDGE ANCHOR $P4 [ SPG TRUSS TRUSS UPLIFT SLALNG SPACHG er moisure or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal
1 TRUSS UBLIET SPACING SPACING CONNEGTOR ) i §
B 40018 470G, 48°0C. H2.54 (2) 3/16" TAPCONS @ 16" 0.C. tes ol completely embedded in mortar or
40018 4800 48°0C. H2.54 [2} 1/4" TAPCONS @24u 0.C. 2roL, ASTM A153, Class 132_ 1.50 oz/112
O 600 LB 4870C. 32°0C. H10 y or3ésS 0000000000 o
K 60018 4 0C aroc. K10 GARAGE DOOR UP TO 18'W 3312 | Pipes, conduils. and accessories Any ot :-}ht.)\\'l'l on the project drawings
1000 LB 2'0C. 16" 0.C. HTS20 | requie engineering approval. ) i}
100018 0L 16°0C. HTS20 e i 3307 | Movement joints Contactor assumes responsibility for type
- 200 Lb LTTI3 W 5/8° X 7" NiA {2) HTS20 NAILED TO (2) 316" TAPCONS @ 8" 0.C. and beation of movement joints if not
LTTI3 WIS/8° X 7* (2) HTS20 NAILED TO WEDGE ANCHOR SIUIPACK (2) 1/4* TAPCONS @ 12" O.C. aied on project drawines
20018 bkl NIA sy - " detaied on project drawings,
- (1) 1/2" BOLT @ 32" 0.C.
FF4 - INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING F5 - INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING ()56 THPCON@ 370
-"’:-:SCALE: 12=1-0" REV-22-AUG-03 SCALE: 1/2°=10" REV-22-AUG-03
FOUNDATION: FOR POINT LOADS GRATER THAN 5000 Ib OR IEPETITIVE TRUSS LOADS GRATER THAN
2000 Ib PER TRUSS PROVIDE A THICKENED SLAB OR PAD FCOTING 1-0"D X 1 sq ft. FOR EVERY 1000 Ib OF
BEARING REINFORCE WITH #5 @ 8" O.C. EACH WAY
CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS SHALL BE F'c = 3000 PSL.
536" WHERE EXCESS WATER IS ADDED TO THE CONCRETE SO TIAT ITS SERVICABILITY IS DEGRADED, THE
20512 53¢ ATTAINMENT OF REQUIRED STRENGTH SHALL NOT RELEAS: THE CONTRAGTOR FROM PRQVIDING SUCH
| R 1611 12 24 114° W11 1 o MODIFICATIONS AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE ENGINEER Tt PROVIDE A SERVICEABLE MEMBER OR

SURFACE. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE VIBRATED. NO REPAIR )R RUBBING OF CONCRETE SURFACES
SHALL BE MADE PRIOR TO INSPECTION BY AND APPROVAL IF THE ENGINEER, OWNER OR HIS
REPRESENTATIVE.

WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W14 x W1.4, FB =i5KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT
FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN 1IDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH
APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT Tt EXCEED 3"

FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTHS SHALL BE 1/2 INCH TO 2 HCHES IN LENGTH. DOSAGE AMOUNTS
SHALL BE FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD IN ACORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS. SYNTHETIC FIBERS SHALL COMPLY WTH ASTM C 1116. THE MANUFACTURER OR
SUPPLIER SHALL PROVIDE CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCEWITH ASTM C 1116 WHEN REQUESTED BY
THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 2 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH
[ WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AN) TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO
NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED DCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT
TO OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROLIOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACKON A GIVEN LINE.)

REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 K51. ALL LAPS SPLICES 48 * db (30" FOR #5
BARS); UNO. ALL REINFGRCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED ANDPLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-95

WITH ACI 315-96 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL TENSION JEVELOPMENT LENGTHS SHALL BE 30
INCHES.

STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODICT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDIRSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FQ ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACTIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOWDS.

ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMB:DMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM @ 15" IN GROUTED CMU.

WASHERS; WASHERS USED WITH 1/2° BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" /64", WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64";
WITH 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE3" x 3" x 5/16"; NO.

NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISESPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.

REV-27-Jul-04

N3-WINDLOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK: The wind load engineer is engineer of record for compliance of the

structure to wind load requirements of FBC 2004, Section 1609, If frusses are used, the wind load engineer is not
engineer of record for the trusses and did nol design the trusses or delegate to the truss designer.

BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY: The builder and owner are responsible for the following, which are specifically not part
of the wind load engineer's scope of work.

* Confirm that the foundation design & site conditions meet gravity load requirements (assume 1000 PSF bearing
capacity unless visual observation or soils test proves otherwise

* Provide materials and construction techniques, which comply with FBC 2004 requirements for the stated wind
velocity and design pressures.

* Provide a continuous load path from roof to foundation. If you believe the plan omits a continuous load path
connection, call the wind load engineer immedialely.

* Verify the lruss engineering includes truss design, placement plans, temporary and permanent bracing delails,
lruss-to-truss connections, and load reactions for all bearing locations.

* Select uplift connections, walls, columns, and foolings based on truss engineering bearing locations and reactions;
including interior bearing walls.

* Size headers for gravity loads; headers sized by the builder for gravily loads will also satisfy wind loads,

DOCUMENT CONTROL and PRIORITY: Structural requirements on S-1 control unless the building code or
architectural sheets have more stringent requirements. Non-structural requirements on architectural sheets control.
Specific requirements take precedence over general requirements. Revision control is by the latest signature date and
is the responsibility of the builder.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS: Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves

N5 - TRR 1
5 USS UPLIFT CONNECTOR TABLE REV-18-NOV-04 N4-WIND LOAD DESIGN DATA
All connectttors are Simpson Strongtie, uro. Select top and botiom connections from this table o
SST calalogog to meet truss uplift. Use fasteners as specified. 4(Wind loads are per FBC 2004, Section 1609 for enclosed simple diaphragm buildings with mean roof height
Uplitt | U e T less than 60 or the least horizontal dimension; not sited on the upper half of an unobstructed 60" high hill with
P g To Plat To Truss | Rafter >10% slope.
SPF | € syp Connector g ve.) :
320 | s [M3 26d 18 Basic Wind Speed 110 MPH
245 | Ta50 | HBA 3.84 384 Wind Exposure B
535 €800 |H25A 5-8d 584 Wind Importance Factor 10
620 1 720 [H10 6-10dx1 5" 6-10dx 14" Building Category I
850 990 L7812 8-80x15" 8-8dx 105" Internal pressure Coefficient N/A (Enclosed)
1245 | 17450 | HTs20 10-10d or 12-100x1)5" |10-10d or 12-10dx 14" Bulkding nck n e high velocky hurdcalie zone
1265 1 1470 | H16, H16-2 10—10{1!15" 2-10dx 1}&- BU“dlng not in the wind-bome debris regicln
1785 | 275050 [ LGT2 14-10d Sinker 16-16d Sinker Mean Roof Height <30ft
3655 | 474200 | mGT % Thd. Rod 22-10d Root Angle 10-45 degrees
SPF_| £ gyp [ Strap Connector | To One Member To Other Member Components And Cladding Wind Pressures (FBC Table1609 B&C)
760 | € 5a5 [spa 6-100x1)4" NA Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
865 | 14005 [CS20 9-6d or 7-10d 9-8d or 7-10d 10 100
1085 | 171265 |LSTA18-24 7-10d 7-10d 218 1236 [185 |-204
170 | 171360 | SPH4 12-10dx1 5" N/A 218 |291 |185 |-226
420 | 455 [ssp 4-10d 3-10d to double plate or 1-10d to single
600 | g5 [psp 8-10d 6-10d lo double plate or 2-10d lo single
1420 | 174650 |Cs16 14-8d or 11-10d 14-8d or 11-10d Transverse _|Longitudinal
SPF_| S°sYP | Column Anchor To Foundation To Column / Truss Required | 10.4' 26"
1160 | 14350 [LTT19 %'x 16" AB 8-16d Sinkers Actual |51.0' 91.0
1985 | 2 2310 |LTTI3Y 5%'x 16" AB 18-10dx 136"
2385 | 2 775 |HD2A %'x 16" AB 254" Bolts
3590 | 4 4175 [HTT18 %"x 16" AB 18-16d
1975T 272300 | ABUG6 %" 16" AB 12-16d
Studs Supporting TrussestC e iger] Tble for gravity loads, bUl you should put an exira 2¢4 stud under truss bearing localion for sach
3000 b of reaction. Chackor = FLF sb:::ﬁ: 5 ‘,a ook ol e ot :ndlop Dlale (SPF. Foet2505:-223000ph).
Menutacturer and product e e Tor evample ol 6nd T An equivalent device of e same or oher manuiaciurer can be substiuted
for Sy devices listed in th example tables as long as it meets the required load capacities. Manufacturer's installation instructions must be followed to
mmsl::ph::;l :l\laym connections exposed directly to the weather shall be hot dipped galvanized afler fabrication. Loads are increased for wind
10d=12d=16d sinker), P ;::m proportionadly to number of nails. See spec sheet for allemate nall sizes (10d=.84"16d, 10dx1'4"=.80"10d, REV-27-Jun-03

its common law copyrights and property right in these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any form or manner without first the express written permission and consent
of Mark Disosway.

DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercede scaled dimensions. Refer all questions to Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution. Do not
proceed without clarification.

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway, PE No.53915

CERTIFICATION: The atached plans and "Windload Engineering", sheet S-1, comply with FBC 2004, Section 1609
wind loads, to the best of my knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one building, at specified location.
This drawing is not valid for construction unless raised seal is affixed.

REV-06-0OCT-03

WINDLOAD ENGINEERING

"EVERYTHING YOU NEED FOR YJUR BUILDING PERMIT"

Mark Disoswzy P.E.

POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056 Phone: (386) 754-5419
Fax: (386) 269-4871 Email: windloadengineer@bellsouth.net

Location: 913 SW Coles Court, Ft. White, FL 32038

Fazzino Resdence

Builder: Innovative Home Builders

Designer:

Approved: FLPE#53915 Revisions:

Sheet 5-1 of 1 Sheet

Winload Engineering

Joo # 902052
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| | [cMUEMBEDED TRUSS STRAP TABLE - | N9-DOOR & WINDOW BUCK ATTACHMENT P T——

OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS TAPCON IN FACE OF CMU
MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING PRE-ENGINEELERED WOOD ROOF il 241 2X8.STUDS AT 16" 0C. SFF & 21/2° MIN. EDGE DISTANCE ﬁ;l,'\SI\)N.I{Y t\'ﬁJN.‘i FTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL
UPLIFT LBS. |TRUSS CONNECTOR MASONRY *l TRUSSES @ 294 0 C. SELECT_/ 2X4 1 2X6 STUDS AT 16" OC. SPF #2 PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF f X 2 ST N ETREBRE T CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF “SPiCIFICATION FOR MASONRY
0 TRUSS CONNE) TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. SELECT ' STRUCTURES” (ACI 530. 1/ASCE 6/TMS 602), 'THE CONTRACTO 3
< 1040 | META20 7-10d, 11/2 NECTORS FROM 3* MIN. EDGE SPACING : : ) R AND MASON
i : ANCHOR TABLg) £ pER TRUSS TRUSS CONNECTORS FROM : MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY
< 1490 META20 10-10d, 1.1/2 UPLIFT LOADS, —_ ANCHOR TABLE PER TRUSS CONFLICTS BETWEE Sy &= R
< 1735 | HETA24 14-10d, 1 1/2° S STRAP STUDS TOP AND BOTTOM W/ UBLET (DS e STRAP STUDS TOP AND BOTTOM Wit = ONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THSE DESIGN DRAWINGS. ANY
T R 7 = 1/4%2 17&" TITEN IN_BLOCK TR L SP4/ SP6 SPACING PER TABLE W/ SP4 / SP6 SPACING PER TABLE OWS & DOORS UP 70 §8 EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APROVED BY THE ENGINEER IN
14 — 16d SINKER IN GIRDER - W——— —(1)#5 IN FULLY GROUTED CELL SEE WALL oA I NGOR NOTE: SP2 TOP & SP1 BOTTOM gl = e NOTE: SP2 TOP & SP1 BOTTOM WRITING.
< O0 iy e it R SECTION FOR LOCATION (MIN. 25" LAPS) 3 PER TABLE \ ALTERNATE FOR SP4/6 gg;éjil g"'PEEDFfE AENLEHORS ALTERNATE FOR SP4/6 316" TAPCONS @2 0.C. Wi . s -
< 2130 | HHETA20 17-10d, 1 1/2“ |y AW WM. PLACED @ 2 ) 6"X6" W1AXW1.4 W.W M. B°X6" W1.4XW1.4 WWM. 1/4" TAPCONS @ 3' 0.C. g ___r’_‘%ﬂ.'!_E_L}QJ_;EJ_E__;‘?ECIEEI_ - S|?eiﬁc Requirements
| |[ < 2310 HHETA24 12;::3:, Tc;} %s E E DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH 6"x6"W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED @ e 4 CONCRETE"E SLAB 2500 - PLACED AT 2" DEPTH ON 4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PLACED AT 2" DEPTH ON _]_.-’h! g C LIMpressive Sll'ellg”'l - 8" kock be"ll-lllgl walls F'm = 1500 psi
il < 3965 MGT 5/8" x 14" THD ROD w/ 12" EMBEDMENT IN FILLED CELL = o DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH PSIAT 28 DAYyyg CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH PSI AT 28 DAYS CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH WINDOWS & DOORS UP TO 8'X12' 120 | Mortar | ASM C 270, Type N, UNO
li | All connectors are SImpSOﬂ Slmnglie (U.n.&l - oS 4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PSI @ - 4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PSI v PR ;! = 2 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 2.3. - (j['(.)ll( B ASM C 476, admixtures req uire appmval
| NOTE: SPECIFIED NUMBER OF FASTENERS MAY BE = ADAYS SHOPE PORGH Z @28DAYS it | | B : T SRR o F WITH 6" LAPS SEALED 3/16" TAPCONS @ 16" 0.C 23 | CMU standard ASM € 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow,
? i " SSES - ; T , - = = = =Ll A WITH 6" LAPS SEALED — i = | . WITH POLY TAPE ) N urface finish. 87x8” " 2
REDUCED PER SST CATALOG: PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRU R Y R | i C SLAB TO DRAIN z HOUSE SLAB _ _ ! WITH POLY TAPE o i o 0 114 TAPCONS @ 24" O.C. mecum surtace finish, 8”x87x16” running
@ 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS GRADE VT e :I —d — = 4 boni and 127x12” or 16”x16” column
| ACTUAL NAILS ACTUAL UPLIFT FROM STRAP TABLE PER TRUSS UPLIFT z ) A : ‘/ﬁ.l__lﬁg:—"rﬂf 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER B O s i e B Y : ; E SLIDERS UP TO 8'HX20'W o . blow
I‘ il! TABLE NAILS TABLEUPLIFT LOADS = o « 4 [E“— “—rT 0 g\"(.; EY%ZSE SEALED W/ o r.z AU EEST] 6 MiL VAPOR BARRIER W/ 6° LAPS SEALED T e REATED FLL = g - - Al gll= ;IE?MI;E;F:.IE;I’T ED 2.4 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 AS™ 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap
= - . == e ellmmll= W/ POLY TAPE : = =l=lE=llE=lE=lE=lE ; splies min 48 bar dia. (30” for #5
' 716" 0.5.8. UNBLOCKED PERPENDICULAR o EACHLIRT SOMEALTEL =izl s 3/16" TAPCONS @ 12' O.C. 2.4F | Coating for corrosion protection s sheet metal ties com lete)l
| TO FRAMING w/ EDGE SUPPORT 10" TERMITE TREATED FILL TERMITE TREATED FILL, EA. LIFT glins TO MIN. 95% MOD. (2) #5 CONTINUOUS |, MIN, 95% MOD. 114" TAPCONS @ 18° 0. = ey | :d ST i pietely
8d. 6" 0.C. EDGE i COMPACTED TO MIN 95% MOD. PROCTOR PROCTOR = embdded in mortar or grout, ASTM
‘ "12"0.C. FIELD 2 CO;»ITJNUOUS : EJTNLQISF"/I-{; %ﬁ%hgp‘;ggig_gg 4 PROCTOR et A353, Class G60, 0.60 0z/fi2 or 304SS
i ) TYPICAL WEDGE ANCHOI SP4 | SPG TRUSS " 7 AR T B T T ST
4"0.C. GABLE @ (1) #5 CONTINUOUS ’_ e R =R = - T WNGR T NI GARAGE DOOR UP TO 10'W 241 Coating for corrosion protection ,qu.1 |elmfou,51?1c1‘1t Im w?lls éxf)oscd to
| TRUSS UPLET SPACING SPACING CONNECTOR ——— S moiture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal
| —_— —_— : 40018 48'0C. 4800, H2.54 (2) 3/16" TAPCONS @ 16" O.C. ties 10t completely embedded in mortar or
| ) B 40018 480 48°0C. H25A (2) 114" TAPCONS @ 24" O.C. grou, ASTM A 153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/fi2
I B 600 LB 48" 0.C. 320C. HI1O e | or 3458 B
B 800 LB 46" 0.C. 132'0C. Hio GARAGE DOOR UP TO 16'W 3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories Anynot shown on the project drawings
112" GYP L ¥2.0C. O HTS20 " requre engineering approval.
: 1000 LB 32°0C. 16°0.C. HTS20 3.3.E.7 | Movement joints " [ Conractor assumes responsibility f
| 12 PT FURRING = P [ v IR ST () 316" TAPCONS @5 0. S o st P oV R
. INSULATION BOARD R4 A LTTI3 W Si8" X 7* & (2) HTS20 NAILED TO WER LA HED N (2) 1/4" TAPCONS @ 12" 0.C. : i i
‘ | C SLAB F2 PORCH SLAB L. WEDGE ANCHOR STUD PACK (1) 12" BOLT @ 32" O.C o ! A | detaled on project drawings.
| R .C.
| 8" BOND BEAM POURED SOLID PRE MANUFACTURED LINTEL B 'TING - MONOLITHI B :
| (3000 PS) CONC. REINF. W (1) TO BE SIZED BY MANUFACTURER L:C;ILE 1 mﬁll?}:l-;wgml.i]MWALL FO SCALE: 172°=1-0" REV-22-AUG03 FF4 - INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING F5 - INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING (1) 5/8"6" TAPCON @ 32" O.C.
il #5 REBAR CONT. 2' FROM TOP (ANY RQD LINTEL STEEL IS IN - e S SCALE T7=T0" REV-22-AUGT3 SCALE: 12"=T0"_ REV-22-AUG-03
ADDITION TO BOND BEAM STEEL) = - = == — - ~ Sa—
| | N2-GENERAL NOTES:

I APPROVED WINDOW

il ,-/— OF BUILDERS CHOICE

| l (1) #5 STD HOOK TOP & FOUNDATION: FOR POINT LOADS GRATER THAN 5000 Ib ORREPETITIVE TRUSS LOADS GRATER THAN
il BOTTOM IN FULLY GROUTED EITJIESE%TZOEXV;F&%?S;#SSUPRL;\:CEE 2000 Ib PER TRUSS PROVIDE A THICKENED SLAB OR PAD FOTING 1-0"D X 1 sq ft. FOR EVERY 1000 ib OF

I ‘ CELL IN CORNERS, EACH BEARING REINFORCE WITH #5 @ 8" O.C. EACH WAY

SIDE OF OPENINGS (2) #5 T
EA IDE OF OPENI H £ " .
‘ | MggEsR TH{‘:N (1);.{3" :G - : 8" MASONRY CMU 4" CONCRE'SLAB 2500 - PS| CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCFETE AT 28 DAYS SHALL BE F'c = 3000 PSI.
SPACING AS SHOWh] IN f i @ 28 DAYS 554" WHERE EXCESS WATER 1S ADDED TO THE CONCRETE SO AT ITS SERVICABILITY 1S DEGRADED, THE
: TABLE 66" W1.4X14 WM. PLACED @ 2" T e 251 554 ATTAINMENT OF REQUIRED STRENGTH SHALL NOT RELEAS THE CONTRACTOR FROM PROVIDING SUCH
‘ : : N DEPTH ON AIRS OR FIBERMESH DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH PR 1611 172" 528 14" W11 12 iy MODIFICATIONS AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE ENGINEER T) PROVIDE A SERVICEABLE MEMBER OR
\ = = L - .
?:g;E.CAL STl L : : " GARAGE DOOR SURFACE. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE VIBRATED. NO REPAIROR RUBBING OF CONCRETE SURFACES
! ASSUIMES ik - S |3 POCKET o ggggssETE SLAB 2500 - PSI SHALL BE MADE PRIOR TO INSPECTION BY AND APPROVAL )F THE ENGINEER, OWNER OR HIS
| 44 ; ] REPRESENTATIVE.
FINISHED GRADE. INCREASE £ £ o —ed == —— e ——— — _— — “
‘ VERTICAL STEEL TO (1) #5 VERTICAL 2 - ;,.——-—-3")(3"CLEAN ouT =i e o= 4 e o I = = = = = Eﬁ ====E= = = El_ == = = = -I:al =3
| @40" 0.C. FOR WALL HEIGHT UP Hdbge iy B il i F’/' | ETTNET jLﬁ - A— | s O O -- 1 : WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB =35KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT
TO 16'-0" ABOVE FOOTING = ' o 4, ( ; E Z ¥ z K : :
| - ol 1 et . =il | e e e e e R
“ | S IL VAPOR BARRIER W/ 6" LAPS SEALED PE. Rl ' N3 T i [ i i
4 I e%" -1)1: I ;; l IO AT
| SINGLE - STORY VERTICAL WALL REINFORCEMENT SPACING TABLE /POLY TAPE (2)45 CONTINUOUS _/I 10" | TERMITE TREATED FILL, EA. ¥ | ' . — i FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND C(NTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
‘ i BIU‘LDWG W'DT*I* [ ZRMITE TREATED FILL, EA. LIFT LIFT COMPACTED TO MIN aege - s | I 20 124 REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTHS SHALL BE 1/2 INCH TO 2NCHES IN LENGTH, DOSAGE AMOUNTS
WALL HEIGHT 24 36 sl 52 &0 IN D. 95% MOD. PROCTOR | >’ | O} s 5 15TO - X
O Tt e e e e ;)gﬂg?g;ED TO MIN 95% MO /‘ o S | L5 g bf‘iALL BE FROM 0.76 TO 1.5 F'O.l{NDhS PER CUBIC YARD IN AICORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
| 8 CMU | | RECOMMENDATIONS. SYNTHETIC FIBERS SHALL COMPLY VITH ASTM C 1116. THE MANUFACTURER OR
(it ] g 3 [ 62 B2 » =22 P R = BEDROOM #3_ L SUPPLIER SHALL PROVIDE CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCEWITH ASTM C 1116 WHEN REQUESTED BY
1o 8 g 82 o2 Lk KITCHEN LINING BOOM g THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
& T .
. 12 i 82 62 &2 52 5 A &
' 15 4'a3 4o 4y 4a 4'a3 g Sl
NOTES FOR TABLE . A % . CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOIITS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
b el Gl i e g S 4 | e ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHINI2 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH
BETWEEN INTERIOR SHEARWALLS, TO BUILDING WIDTH (LIW) EXCEEDS 2.0, TWO No. 5 BARS Nl 7T B [WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AN TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO
OR ONE No. 7 BAR SHALL BE PROVIDED IN BOND BEAMS AT ROOF LEVELS. b 3 | o w5 (8 zs ———
3 A R AYEl THE Ao O THE B BINE N e THE B hRIOE g 8 [ ,,‘, NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED IDCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT
BETWEEN INTERIOR SHEARWALLS, TO BUILDING WIDTH (L/W) SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.0 F12 - NON - BEARIN' STEP FOOTING F8 - GARAGE DOOR POCKET | s 2 e 5 " TO OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROLIOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
W6 - SINGLE - STORY CMU WALL SECTION A T TETINE FTZ=T0" REV-O7-JAN 1 L T e A 5 CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACION A GIVEN LINE.)
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" REV-08-JAN-05 ,.{ﬁ I @ &
D — - e = = : = = e 5 : : : g 3 REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 ISI. ALL LAPS SPLICES 48 * db (30" FOR #5
- SET PRECA * KNOCK - OUT BLOCK WITH (1) #5 NOTCH LINTEL WHERE REQUIRED ¢ g, ¥ & HeaderSpanvs Load L ) Sl Ll | @ BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED ANLPLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-95
EXTENDING PAST OPENING 24" EACH FOR GROUT PLACEMENT c o "s ° " = = i . m WITH ACI 315-96 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL TENSIONJEVELOPMENT LENGTHS SHALL BE 30
- GROUT ALL REINFORCED CELLS WAY IN ADDITION TO BOND BEAM STEEL '\ 5 L SR | SRS SO s SR o (@DIElN] ¢ ”D < %w 8 8 LIVING ROOM INCHES,
WD SYP #2 HEADER - PLACE BOTTOM REBAR IN LINTEL IF REQUIRED. S — = T e L S '.( b z 1100 | 0, A 0 s 5 e e § T & o el :
o] 2 P e s ca 7 2 gt A = 2 & BEDROOM#2 ¥
7 = 1000
- AVERAGE TRUSS GRAVITY LOAD NOT TO EXCEECL H T 3 z a PN ST - ; -; = § 900 2 STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODICT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS
1900 Ib FOR OPENINGS TO 160" B IN 0 I Lo . « S e g 1] = 3 g : | .
NOTE: L ]_ : T T A TR g i [N E: = T 800 NAME AREA b \ AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT END)RSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
ALL POSTS & HEADERS SYP #2 - MAXIMUM TRUSS LOAD NOT TO EXCEED 3000 Ib i vk S—— / K e S 700 Gross Floor Area] 1533.1 o 1 . = L SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FiR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
W/O ENGINEERING DESIGN OF LINTEL Lk 14 : : L] : 1 : (1) #5 FOR BOND BEAM £ w0 Py 5050 sq 2 I ey == ! TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACTIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
i 7 y - ) | INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LC\DS.
T T g SELECT el S’Eﬁ’; E}SEJTRES g :;g&:% ELJIET}?% m aB 53%?.1 L 1 b f(” #5 FOR LINTELS OVER 12' é 500 : : Area 3 500.4 sq i | T LADS
ﬁ\l\ ——  UPLIFT FROM TABLE ——{ | STRAPINGPER | . STIRRUPS NOT REQUIRED IF ABOVE R WRAN i Pl dmdirep Ut Ll / £ 400 e 5 o| [[Area 4 411 eq 8| ) _
UPLIFT FROM CONDITIONS ARE MET. IF THE ABOVE R X ; o) 141 X3 o — & PORCH K ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
\r TABLE CONDITIONS ARE NOT MET SEE DETAIL el | NN THE #5 FOR LINTEL IS x \ 2 CAR GARAGE I LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM R 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
444/6X6 WD SYP #2 PT POST BELOW AND PLAN A :' ; I ONLY OVER THE OPENING 240 2 NESSEN BB arancri | : el I
p . ‘1 e A | = === E === = = == = e b N === =l — | . o - " a0, W AN " "y AN "
/ SELECT POST BASE PER SELECT PLOOR SYETEN TR i W pLLg kil - bl o — = | 2 | o = L= === il WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2* BOLTS TO BE 2° x 2' :9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3° x /64"
= BE DESIGNED BY C r [ 0 +—— _i ! | | : “.‘ | | X b algn N g M, =i it ] i,
UPLIET FROM TABLE STRAPING PER /-nTHFR’-{ [ ] #3 STIRRUPS @ 8" 0.C. Ly | : | ! g A . ; | | | WITH 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BI 3" x 3" x 5/16" NO
5 UPLIFT FROM W 135 HOOKS ' NOTES: - ¥ SR S ERRERH: (0 i, AR e T gdse i | , 5
TABLE 1k : 'rT T4 Header Clear Span Between Supports (ft) ‘ | | 5 NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISESPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
i 1. GROUT LINTEL AND CELLS ABOVE LINTEL MEE N 8F16-08/1 Truss Design Loading: (L1 — 750 oL = 20wt 5 : : ; ) , 2 , REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
SEE FOOTING DETAILS FOR =gy INCLUDING BOND BEAM. PER ASTM C476 fg = 1, M BOTTOM REINFORCING  |[fs268 I8 oo 220 Hallof7tnuss span s 24" owihang L ) {
SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT : J‘ L 3000 psi w/ MAX 3/8" AGREGATE & 8 - 11" SLUMP 1] : PROVIDED INLINTEL  |[Gersgowicth 20— i N S T e
o T Garage wadth, 24° e { :
114 | | i | (SEE REINFORCING Main house width, 32'
8F16-1BMT Ll E| I 1 = SCHEDULE
BOTTOM REINFORCING ‘L _:- L 4 L] } 2 21 3 55 1z 33 up 33112 102 56"
S— PROVIDED IN LINTEL 5 R T s R, S G "
M & by | | : o
INFORCIN I ] i
(B GERE B0 el 24 xFlLLEo CELL WITH (1) #5 VERTICAL: 1 Wi B , BPUISO SO S  a TPy
HHEE) 0 b FOR LINTELS UP TO 120" T~ i | e
L VM| 8F16-1B/1 : :
't I N vath OSB flitch spacer and (2) 12d5 16"0C (sirengih ncreased 5% for OSB)
REINFORCING SCHEDULE BOTTOM REINFORCING  |[z-5'55 4 o 2600 Fp, 1.9 E, or GP (2)1 75«14 LVL. 2850Fb, 20E
i s el ' LENGTH BOTTOM STEEL (2) #5 MAY BE PLACED (1) #5 IN EACH OF FIRST TWO CELLS EACH SIDE OF DOOR PROVIDED INLINTEL (1. i besing fr S5 i 80 Ses Bt
UPTO5-10" (2)- #3 REBAR (OPENINGS OVER 12-0° ADD 2ND #5 VERTICAL WITHIN 12" OF OPENING) (SEE REINFORCING : i pa S DR Sl e o it o Bied i
UPTO 106" (2)- #4 REBAR BLRERSEE) 9 The char is based on NON53661 harving, hoizortal s, and defciion squisments. |
LOAD BEARING 0 2)-#5 REBAR OO JVVURIOOY A0IOVURO UL S SO
\ HOLLOW COLUMN Ei lg o :2::: - 7;16 STRAND W22 - TYPlCAL FILLED LlNTEL ASSEMBLY DETAIL w@ sum the loads on the header; divde by header span; and multiply by 2.}
; SCALE: 710" REVOBIANS W71 - HHEADER SPANS FOR ROOF/CEILING LOAD
N WD SYP #2 HEADER REV-27-Jul-04
Y - = = = 3 —
e e N3-WINDLOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK: The wind load engineer is engineer of record for compliance of the
J\ S TEEADEIROS N5-TR USS UPLIFT CONNECTOR TABLE REV-18-NOV-04 N4-WIND LOAD DESIGN DATA slruf:lure to wind load requirements of F_BC 200?,ISech'on 1609. If trusses are used, the winq load engineer is not WI N D L O A D E N G I N E E R I N G
% o All connecttiyors are Simpson Strongtie, uno. Select top and bottom connections from this table or engineer of record for the trusses and did not design the trusses or delegate to the truss designer.
/ )" 1%" COUPLER SST catalodyg o meet truss uplift. Use fasteners as specified. (Wind loads are per FBC 2007, Section 1609 for enclosed simple diaphragm buildings with mean roof height _ .
o g Uplift | U less than 60" or the least horizontal dimension; not sited on the upper half of an unobstructed 60" high hill with BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY: The builder and owner are responsible for the following, which are specifically not part " "
Py v SigapnB C410 (18) 3/16° x 2 34" ——— (1) #7 OR (2) #5 CORNER BAR SPF slus‘:‘: L. ToPlate To Truss | Rafter >10% slope.) of the wind load engineer's scope of work. EVERYTHING YOU NEED FOR YOUR BUILDING PERMIT
A =T * Confirm that the foundation design & site conditions meet gravity load requirements (assume 1000 PSF bearin .
AP CONS TO WALL & g gravity q 1t
/ 0) ﬁ]d TO BEAM UN.O. 320 4455 |H3 4-8d 4-8d Ba!sm Wind Speed 110 MPH capacity unless visual observation or soils test proves otherwise Mark DlSOSle P. E.
48x db (GRADE 60) 25 | 3350 | HoA 384 384 Wf"d Exposure B * Provide materials and construction techniques, which comply with FBC 2007 requirements for the stated wind )
- SEE FOOTING DETAILS FOR 535 | €00 THosA 584 58d Wind Importance Factor 1.0 velocity and design pressures. . . POB 868, Lake City, FL. 32056 Phone: (386) 754-5419
SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT US| ES—| E——— A S— E— 620 7720 | H10 6-10dx15" 6-10dx 1)5" Building Category I Provide a continuous load path from roof to foundation. If you believe the plan omits a continuous load path
=== =1 1 %0 | o Tirss o e e e e /A [Enciosed) connection, call the wind load enginesr immediately. Fax: (386) 269-4871 Email: windloidengineer@bellsouth.net
» w} " 225 | 7 - X - Building not in the high velocity hurricane zone * Verify the truss engiqeering includes tru§s design, placgmenl plelansl lemporary and permanent bracing details, :
EAER e EIET Rt A N 45 BOND BEAM 1450 | HTS20 10-10d or 12-10dx1 J5" |10-10d or 12-10dx 1)4 G : : - truss-lo-truss connections, and load reactions for all bearing locations. Location: 913 SW Coles Court. Ft. White. FL 32038
R ToT = REINFORCEMENT 1265 | 17470 [H16, H16-2 10-100x1J4" 2-10dx 15" Bullding notin the wind-bome debii region * Select uplift connections, walls, columns, and footings based on truss engineering bearing locations and reactions; ' S
e i VERTICAL WALL 1785 | 279050 | LaT? 14-10d Sinker 16-16d Sinker Mean Roof Height <30t including interior bearing walls.
BETWEEN FLOOR HEADER .o . : : . . 5 "
TYPICAL POST BASE 2655 | 4 = Roof Angle 10-45 degrees Size headers for gravity loads; headers sized by the builder for gravity loads will also satisfy wind loads.
POST UPLIFT ANCHOR STRAPING STRAPING #5 VERT. IN GROUT FILLED | REINFORCEMENT WITH HOOK 4200 | MGT %" Thd. Rod 22-10d _ L g ty fy
i ABAMWIB11008 | @)LSTAZIWI | (2)LSTAZIWI i / CELL AT HEADER - SPF_| S'svp | Strap Connector | To One Member To Other Member e Me Gl Wontae e (o T ERIR DOCUMENT CONTROL and PRIORITY: Structural requirements on S-1 control unless the building code or : .
“AB {6)-10d EA. {6110d EA. . Effective Wi - : o 4
% ¥ SEE W71 ol in 760 | 8gg5 [sp4 6-10dx1J NIA Zone clive Wind Area (ft2) architectural sheets have more stringent requirements. Non-structural requirements on architectural sheets control. FaZZI n 0 Re S d e n Ce
ABAGS Wi (8)-16d (2)LSTAZ1 Wi (2) LSTAZI W/ ®iEm 865 | 104005 |cs20 9-8d or 7-10d 9-8d or 7-10d 10 100 Specific requirements lake precedence over general requirements. Revision control is by the latest signature date and
T2018 35 AB {8)-10d EA. (B1-10d EA ; BOND BEAM T-81 UNIT 1085 1z 1265 |LSTA18-24 7-10d 7-10d 4 218 |-236 [185 -20.4 is the responsabllily of the builder.
’ ’ = = 1170 i 1360 | SPH4 12-10dx1 6" N/A 218 }291 [185 -22.6
0 |k é‘:g;f’:a il Rty A e % X T T COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS: Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves B . l d I . "
) i 2 its common law copyrights and property right in these instruments of service. This document is :
@im 600 | €825 [psp 8-10d 6-10d to double plate or 2-10d to single be ik b i ; o ulidger: nnovatwe Home BUIlderS
ABUBSWI (12160, | (2)LSTART Wi (2)LSTAZ1 Wi N not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any form or manner without first the express writien permission and consent
230018 (2 BOLTS &36°AB | (161104 EA (16)10d EA. BLOCK WALL SEE P [N 1420 | 104650 [Cst6 14-8d or 11-10d 14-8d or 11-10d Transverse |Longitudinal | | of Mark Disosway.
HOLLOW COLUMN VAL RECTIONS Sy o \—ZERO CLEARANCE SPF_| S'sYP | Column Anchor To Foundation To Column / Truss Required | 10.4' 26 ;
Nl 1160 | 1733650 [LTT19 %'x 16" AB 8-16d Sinkers Actual 510 91,0 DIMENSIONS: b ool | , . DeS|g ner.
X 10° AB Amu}igo 04" [T #5 BOND BEAM 1985 | 2310 (L1131 S 16" AB 18100 15" Stated dimensions supercede scaled dimensions. Refer all questions to Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution. Do not ;
THREADED ROD WITHJ" COUPLER 2 d without clarification.
150018 THRU COLUMN & HEADER WITH 2* REINFORCEMENT 2385 | 27775 [HD2A 5 16" AB 25 Balls procee S hy
: Approved: FLPE#53915 Revisions: 25Mar09
WASHER & NUT TOP
3590 | 4 4175 [HrTY "X 16" AB 18-16d : Mark Di &
%" X 10" AB ATTACHED TO %" T 6 %" : WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway, PE No.53915
230018 THREADED ROD WITH3° COUPLER O ORCH HADER AT CM U WALL Siuds Supporting T 0 Lot SR il CERTIFICATION: The attached pl d "Windload E heet S-1 ly with FBC
THRU COLUMN & HEADER WITH 3* - 9 SS9 g5 The builder is responsible for gravity loads, but you should put an extra 2x4 stud under truss bearing location for each : The attached plans and "Windload Engineering", sheet S-1, comply with 2007, Section 1609
WASHER & NUT TOP W3 0 W O D P 3000 Ib of reaction. Check o oo bearing requi " :T the truss ayﬁ: Io::lalg {SinF?;c:iﬁpsi:ﬂuaﬂb;plﬁs wind loads, to the best of my knoﬁuledge. ’ g e I \ S h eet S -1 Of 1 S heet
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" REV-19-MAR-07 ':;::‘n?::\‘::&sﬂ;mﬁ;ct number are listed for example not endorsement. An equivalent device of e same o olher manufaciurer can be substiuled
3 ih tables as long as it meels the required load capacities. Manufacturer's installation instructions must be followed R : i - : x 3 3
EAD E R AN C H O RS W2 1 = TYP I CAL BON D B EAM COR N ER D ETAI L bttt wmf‘::“?:”;:‘;sdimg’:sm e westhor e ot ?ﬁ:ﬂaxﬂ:ﬂ?fﬂwﬂ;iﬁ&m -ncr;nalfed for M?!d ’ LIMITATION: This design is valid for one building, at specified location. Winlload Engmeer ing
W1 2 = PORCH H IR T T f;;ff;d:ﬁgps;ﬂf‘g?y 25 :&ad;t‘}e: proportionally to number of nails. See spec sheet for altemate nail sizes {10d=8416d, 10dx1%4"= 80104, N s This drawing is not valid for construction unless raised seal is affixed.
SCALE:N.T.S. REV-18-JUL-03 s 1i2"=1-0" -24-Jul- LR PF= _27-Jun-
— S — [ D | REV-06-0OCT-03 10Fek0Y JO) # 902052
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